AVANSE

April 5, 2021

To, BSE Limited 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended March 31, 2021

Series / Tranche	ISIN	Security Name	BSE Security Code
Series 1 Tranche 1	INE087P07022	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	952525
Series 1 Tranche 2	INE087P07030	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	952578
Series 1 Tranche 3	INE087P07048	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	952579
Series 2 Tranche 2	INE087P07063	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	953509
Sub Debt Series 1	INE087P08012	Unsecured Non-Convertible Debentures	953627
Sub Debt Series 2	INE087P08020	Unsecured Non-Convertible Debentures	956666
Sub Debt series 3	INE087P08038	Unsecured Non-Convertible Debentures	957253
Series 6	INE087P07105	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	958073
Series 7	INE087P07113	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	951909
Series 8	INE087P07121	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	959121
Series 9 Tranche 1	INE087P07139	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	959632
Series 9 Tranche 2	INE087P07147	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	959704
Series 9 Tranche 3	INE087P07154	Secured Non-Convertible Debentures	959725

Reference: Details of Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company on Private Placement Basis:

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that electronic connectivity facility during the period October 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021 (both days inclusive) was provided by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number : INR000004058.

Thanking you

For Avanse Financial Services Ltd	For Link Intime India Private Limited
Rakesh Dhanuka Company Secretary	Authorised Signatory
	* .0
Avanse Financial Services Ltd. Registered & Carporate Office: 001 & 002 Fulcrum, A Wing, Ground Floor, Schar Road, Next to Hyott Regency,	T: +91 22 6859 9999 F: +91 22 6859 9900 www.avanse.com
Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 099 Maharashira	ASPIRE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES

CIN U67120MH1992PLC068060 - Formerly known as Avanse Essancial Services Pet Ltd. & Abhivruddhi Holdings Private Lamited